PETROLEUM REFINING AND MARKETING

3.—Domestic and Foreign Crude Oil Received at Canadian Refineries,

by Region, 1940, 1950 and 1960

1940

Domestic

Quebec and Maritimes

Prairie Provinces and Northwest
Territories .. 22,367

British Columbia —_

22,874 116,630

Canada

1950

Domestic

per day

681

71,422

72,103

224,085

1960
Domestic

bbl.
per day

Foreign Foreign

bbl.
per day
133,364 —
68,630 197,100

per day

340,000
10,000

633 145,700 —
66,200 —_

350,000

21,458
409,000




