3.—Domestic and Foreign Crude Oil Received at Canadian Refineries, by Region, 1940, 1950 and 1960

Region	1940		1950		1960	
	Domestic	Foreign	Domestic	Foreign	Domestic	Foreign
	bbl. per day					
Quebec and Maritimes	-	56,040	_	133,364	-	340,000
Ontario	507	41,918	681	68,630	197,100	10,000
Prairie Provinces and Northwest Territories	22,367	1,867	71,422	633	145,700	_
British Columbia	_	16,805	_	21,458	66,200	_
Canada	22,874	116,630	72,103	224,085	409,000	350,000

